STANDARD SERIES (D)
se
ct
io
n
SECTION 1
General information 6
Contact arrangement 6
Standard series 8
Crimp series 10
How to order 11
Dual-Port series 12
How to order 13
Combo series 14
How to order 17
sect ion 1
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9
E-9
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
A-15
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
B-25
C-37
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
14 15 16 17 18 19
32 33 34 35 36 37
D-50
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
14 15 16 17
30 31 32 33
34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT STANDARD SERIES
I.G.G. connectors inter-mate with all other D-SUBMINIATURE connectors on the market. We
offer a large range of connectors and accessories :
• Connectors : • standard type;
• crimp type with rear assembly;
• with grounding indents;
• with monoblock insulator, meeting the MIL-C-24308
requirements.
• Housing shells and assemblies.
All these connectors are offered in 5 shell sizes for 9, 15, 37, and 50 contacts, plugs or
sockets, and are also available in High Density version for 15, 26, 44, 62 and 78 contacts.
Female shells are fitted with sockets and male shells with plugs. The specification male or
female ( plug or socket ) always refers to contacts.Their keystone-shaped shell enables
proper polarisation and coupling is made by friction. Locking accessories are available if
necessary.
Different rear outlets are available:
• solder cups mainly designed for cable-to-panel, panel-to-panel
installation, etc;
• wire-wrapping pins;
• P.C.B. solder pins enabling perpendicular, direct above-board mounting;
• 90° P.C.B. solder pins for parallel direct above-board mounting.
D-Subminiature Connectors
Standard Series (D)
I.G.G. Electronics Canada inc. A division of AIR LB CANADA inc.6
D
-S

I.G.G. Electronics Canada inc. A division of AIR LB CANADA inc.
please consult factory for every special requirement.
How to order
D-Subminiature Connectors
Standard Series (D)sect ion 1
SERIES PREFIX
D : Standard D-Subminiature
CD : Crimp Series
TD : Tin plated shell
SIZE AND NUMBER OF CONTACTS
09, 15, 25, 37, 50 contacts (size E, A, B, C, D)
TYPE OF CONTACTP : P
P : Pin (male)
S : Socket (female)
PLATING
/  : 0.30 standard no designator
1 : 0,50
2 : 0,80
M: 1.27 meets MIL Spec
MOUNTING TYPE
0 : Standard - 3.05 mm mounting holes
1 : Float mounting
2 : Reverse mounting
3 : Female screw-lock
4 : 4-40 clinch nuts (3.5 mm)
5 : M3 clinch nuts (3.5 mm)
6 : Snap-in spacers (5.6 mm)
7 : 4-40 spacers (5.5 mm)
8 : 4-40 spacers front mount
9 : M3 spacers (5.5 mm)
CONTACTS OUTLET
10 : Solder Cup (AWG 20)
20 : Wire-Wrap (3 Wraps)
21 : Wire-Wrap (2 Wraps)
30 : Straight P.C.B. 0.60
31 : Straight P.C.B. 0.72
32 : Straight P.C.B. 1.02
40 : 90* P.C.B. 2.54 btwn rows 0.60 dim 7.19mm
41 : 90* P.C.B. 2.84 btwn rows 0.72 dim 7.19mm
50 : 90* P.C.B. 2.54 btwn rows 0.60 dim 9.40mm
51 : 90* P.C.B. 2.84 btwn rows 0.72 dim 9.40mm
60 : 90* P.C.B. 2.54 btwn rows 0.60 dim 11.53mm
61 : 90* P.C.B. 2.84 btwn rows 0.72 dim 11.53mm
70 : 90* P.C.B. 2.54 btwn rows 0.60 dim 13.75mm
71 : 90* P.C.B. 2.84 btwn rows 0.72 dim 13.75mm
Right Angle Variations
-0 : No Accessories
-1 : With plastic brackets
-2 : With plastic brackets (Thin)
-3 : With metal brackets
-4 : With metal brackets and Board locks
D 0     911     0 S
11
sect ion 1 D-Subminiature Connectors
Dual Port Series (DP)
The DP Series “Dual-Port” connectors consist of
two specially designed D Series connectors, whose
specific assembly enables input/output links for
BUS systems used in telecommunications data
processing.
This Series is also available with :

please consult factory for every special requirement.
I.G.G. Electronics Canada inc. A division of AIR LB CANADA inc.
How to order
D-Subminiature Connectors
Dual Port Series (DP)sect ion 1
SERIES PREFIX
DP : Dual Port
DP
TYPE OF CONTACTP :
P : Pin (male)
S : Socket (female)
254100 S
SERIES
100 : 15.9 mm
101 : 19 mm
102 : 22.9 mm
(center to center dimensions)
MOUNTING TYPE
0 : Standard mounting
3 : 4 removable female screw-locks
4 : 4 riveted 4-40 clinch nuts (3.5 mm)
5 : 4 riveted M3  clinch nuts (3.5 mm)
PLATING
/  : 0.30 standard no designator
1 : 0,50
2 : 0,80
M: 1.27 meets MIL Spec
SIZE AND NUMBER OF CONTACTS
09, 15, 25, 37, 50 contacts (size E, A, B, C, D)
BRACKET MOUNTING OPTIONS
1 : 4 snap-in fasteners for PCB locking
2 : 2 snap-in fasteners for PCB locking
3 : Standard mounting
11
13
sect ion 1 D-Subminiature Connectors
Combo Series (D*W)
Combo Series (D*W)
The monobloc-insulated MD Series is suited for
applications requiring improved temperature
caracteristics and increased moisture resistance.
2 types of contact arrangements are available :
• Basic arrangement with 9, 15, 25, 37 and 50
contacts.
• Combination arrangement of standard
contacts with coaxial, high-voltage and (or) high-
power contacts.
Connectors fitted with “military finish” contacts meet
the MIL-C-24308 requirements (add M to order
number ; for instance : MD10137SM).
Technical Data
Keystone-shaped shells in zinc-plated steel. Yellow chromate coating.
Green monobloc insulator in glass-filled diallylphtalate according to MIL-M-14.
Operating temperature : -55°C +125°C
Test voltage : 1000 V (V.eff. 50Hz)
Working voltage : 300 V (V.eff. 50Hz)
Current rating per contact : 7.5 A
Insulator resistance : 5 x 109
Contact resistance : 3 m
CONTACTS PART NUMBER
male M D 4 0 0 0 9 P
female M D 4 0 0 0 9 S

please consult factory for every special requirement.
I.G.G. Electronics Canada inc. A division of AIR LB CANADA inc.
How to order
D-Subminiature Connectors
Combo Series (D*W)sect ion 1
SERIES PREFIX
D*W : Combo Series
TD*W : Tin Shell
D*W
TYPE OF CONTACT
P : Pin (male)
S : Socket( female)
2511      0 S
CONTACTS OUTLET
10: Solder Cup(AWG 20)
20: Wire-Wrap (3 Wraps)
21: Wire-Wrap (2 Wraps)
30: Straight P.C.B. 0.60
31: Straight P.C.B. 0.72
32: Straight P.C.B. 1.02
40: 90* P.C.B. 2.54 btwn rows  0.60 dim 7.19 mm
41: 90* P.C.B. 2.84 btwn rows  0.72 dim 7.19 mm
50: 90* P.C.B. 2.54 btwn rows  0.60 dim 9.40 mm
51: 90* P.C.B. 2.84 btwn rows  0.72 dim 9.40 mm
Right Angle Variations
-0: No Accessories
-1: With plastic brackets
-2: With plastic brackets (Thin)
-3: With metal brackets
-4: With metal brackets and board locks
MOUNTING TYPE
0 : Standard - 3.05 mm mounting holes
1 : Float mounting
2 : Reverse mounting
3 : Female screw-lock
4 : 4-40 clinch nuts (3.5 mm)
5 : M3 clinch nuts (3.5 mm)
6 : Snap-in Spacers (5.6mm)
7.: 4-40 Spacers (5.5mm)
8 : 4-40 Spacers front mount
9 : M3 Spacers (5.5 mm)
PLATING
/  : 0.30 standard no designator
1 : 0,50
2 : 0,80
M: 1.27 meets MIL Spec
SIZE AND NUMBER OF CONTACTS
09, 15, 25, 37, 50 contacts (size E, A, B, C, D)
CONTACTS ARRANGEMENT
see page 6
013W3